
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, September 8, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Wilson & Company, Inc., 

Engineers & Architects for $927,698.23 and for one year 

for professional design services for the replacement of 

the Larimer Street bridge over Cherry Creek, the upgrade 

of signals at the Larimer and Speer intersections, and 

associated landscaping and water quality as part of the 

Elevate Denver Bond program, in Council District 9 

(202055806).

20-0904

Approves a contract with BrightView Landscape 

Development, Inc. for $1,432,698 and for 180 days for 

the irrigation system improvements and installation of an 

attached sidewalk along 26th Avenue and detached 

sidewalk along Roslyn and Syracuse Streets at Fred 

Thomas Park in Council District 8 (202054916).

20-0905

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16843
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16844


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, September 8, 2020

Amends a contract with HDR Engineering by adding 

$117,786.16 for a new total of $935,470.02 and 18 

months for a new end date of 12-31-22 for revised 

project packaging and post-design services for the Iowa 

Underpass project located at South Santa Fe Boulevard 

and Iowa Street in Council District 7 (201737759; 

202055745).

20-0907

Grants a temporary construction easement, a permanent 

easement for underground footings, and permanent 

access agreement to PHC Mixed Use LLC for $12,862 on 

City property located at 2868 Fairfax Street in Council 

District 8 (FINAN- 202055162).

20-0910

Grants a temporary construction easement, a permanent 

easement for underground footings, and permanent 

access agreement to PHC Mixed Use LLC for $432 on City 

property located at 2848 Fairfax Street in Council District 

8 (FINAN-202054315).

20-0911

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16846
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16849
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16850

